## NOTICE OF WORKSHOP OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED FOR RECORD

2018 NOV 27 AM 9: 05

**Brian Lee, County Judge - 903-466-6666** 

COUNTY CLERK TITUS CO TX

Al Riddle, Pct. 1 – 903-717-1462

Mike Fields, Pct. 2 – 903-563-9292

Dana Applewhite, Pct. 3 – 903-563-3173

Jimmy Parker, Pct. 4 – 903-573-6202

Roger Ledbetter, Road Engineer – 903-563-1204

Notice is hereby given that the Titus County Commissioners' Court will hold a Workshop on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas, at which time the following subject(s) will be discussed:

**INVOCATION** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. Workshop to Discuss Transition to Discontinue the Optional County Road System in Titus County

**ADJOURN** 

**Commissioners' Court of Titus County** 

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Workshop of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors at the Titus County Courthouse and Annex doors, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the  $27^{th}$  day of November, 2018, and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Notice.

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk